```
www.ecourtsir
```

|ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5 SECTION IX

 $\hbox{\tt S} \ \hbox{\tt U} \ \hbox{\tt P} \ \hbox{\tt R} \ \hbox{\tt E} \ \hbox{\tt M} \ \hbox{\tt E} \quad \hbox{\tt C} \ \hbox{\tt O} \ \hbox{\tt U} \ \hbox{\tt R} \ \hbox{\tt T} \quad \hbox{\tt O} \ \hbox{\tt F} \quad \hbox{\tt I} \ \hbox{\tt N} \ \hbox{\tt D} \ \hbox{\tt I} \ \hbox{\tt A}$ 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

26287-26290/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2016 in WP No. 397/2015 22/07/2016 in WP No. 451/2015 22/07/2016 in WP No. 482/2015 22/07/2016 in WP No. 663/2015 passed by the High Court

Of Bombay At Goa) ARUN L. DESAI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GOA AND ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26303-26306/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet K, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be

maintained until further orders.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

ourtsindia