www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9587-9590/2016

ARUN L. DESAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ORS. ETC.ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9591-9594/2016 (III)

Date: 26-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 15 and 20 are duly represented.

Despite undertaking given by appearing counsel Ms. Shivangini Gupta on behalf of Ms. Manisha Ambwani, Advocate on Record, vakalatnama and the counter affidavit for respondent No. 1. Last and final opportunity is being granted for filing vakalatnama and the counter affidavit for respondent No. 1 within four weeks' time.

Await Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 7 to 14, 16 to 19.

List again on 27th of November, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar