SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9587-9590/2016

ARUN L. DESAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ORS. ETC.ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9591-9594/2016 (III)

Date: 16-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anjuman Tripathy, Adv. Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mansi Brar Fernandes, Adv.
Ms Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr Jai A Dehadrai, Adv.
Mr S.S.Rebello, Adv.
Ms Shivangini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has furnished the fresh address of respondent nos. 11 and 13. It is submitted by the ld. Counsel for the appellant that spare copies have been filed on 8.1.2018. Notices be issued immediately.

Respondent no.3 is sole appellant in C.A. No.9591-94/2016, as such, service is deemed to be complete.

List again on 13.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 16.01.2018

hј