## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9587-9590/2016

ARUN L. DESAI

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GOA AND ORS. ETC.ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9591-9594/2016 (III)

Date: 13-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Jai A. Dehadrai, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Shivangini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Arora, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No. 9587-9590/2016 and C.A. No. 9591-9594/2016

Respondents are duly served/represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties. Stipulated time has already expired.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 13.3.2018

rd