ITEM NO.7 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9587-9590/2016

ARUN L. DESAI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9591-9594/2016 (III)

Date: 17-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv. Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9587-9590/2016

Respondent nos.1, 6 and 20 are duly represented.

Contd....

Item no.7

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on common respondent nos.5 and 15 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 9591-9594/2016

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on common respondent nos. 5,6,15 and 20 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar